\
I S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Toyin Olowu

Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
City Light Review Panel Industrial Customer Representative
- Position 6

City Council Confirmation required?
[X] Appointment OR [_| Reappointment [ Ves

DNo

Appointing Authority: Term of Position: *
IX City Council 10/1/2022
D Mayor o to
[] other: Fill in appointing authority 9/30/2025
X Serving remaining term of a vacant position
Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Kent, WA 98032 o
Background:

Toyin Olowu, Finance Manager and Controller at Nucor Seattle Steel Division, oversees operations for
one of SCL’s largest industrial customers, contributing $29M in 2023 electricity payments and
employing 300 people locally. ,
With experience implementing cost-saving measures like demand response programs, Toyin combines
financial expertise with a commitment to sustainability and competitive rates. His insights and
leadership make him an excelient fit as the Industrial Customer Representative (Position 6) on the
Seattle City Light Review Panel.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:

“ Alexis Mercedes Rinck

',.,‘v)_r S /////%! 7 1 o
Date Signed (appointed):

t2./20 /24

Z

Councilmember- Position 8

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



Toyin Olowu has over 20 years of experience in manufacturing spanning a variety of roles. Toyin joined
Nucor in 2022 and has been the Controller for Nucor Steel Seattle since early 2024, His previous
positions include Controller, Vulcraft Utah (Nucor), Brigham City, UT; Controller, Terex {Genie
Industries), Moses Lake, WA; Director of Finance, DS Smith Paper & Packaging, Columbia, SC; and Senior
Manager of Operations Accounting at Textron Specialized Vehicles, Augusta, GA.

Toyin has a BA in Mathematics and Philosophy from University of Hiinois, MA in Mathematics and a MS
in Accounting from University of Houston.

Toyin and his wife Jenn live in Kent, WA. Toyin and Jenn enjoy traveling, camping, and spending time
with their 3 dogs (Niles, Delilah and Trippie) and cat (Genevieve).



City Light Review Panel

9 Members: Pursuant to Ordinance 123256, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 3-year

terms:
o 4
e 5
Roster:
Position
*D **G RD No.

6 M 5 1.

2.

6 M  n/a 5.

2 M nf/a 6.

5 F ' n/a 7.

6 M  n/a 9,

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Male Female

Mayor 3 2
Council 2 2
Other
Total 5 4
Key:

Transgender

City Council- appointed
Mayor- appointed

Position
Title

Economist

Financial Analyst
Non-Profit
Representative
Residential
Customer
Representative
Commercial
Customer
Representative
Industrial
Customer
Representative
Low-Income
Customer
Representative

Member at Large
Suburban
Franchise

Representative

(1)

NB/ O/ U Asian

Name

Bruce Flory

Kerry Meade

Leo Lam

Ryan Monson

Toyin Olowu

Oksana Savolyuk

Thien-Di Do

Joel Paisner

(2) (3)

Black/
African
American

American

Hispanic/
Latino

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Term
Begin Date

4/11/23
4/12/23

5/1/24

10/1/22

4/13/24

10/1/22

4/12/24

10/1/22

5/1/24

(5)

Other

Term
End Date

4/10/26
4/11/26

4/30/27

9/30/25

4/12/27

9/30/25

4/11/27

9/30/25

4/30/27

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-

Hispanic

Term

Pacific
Islander

Appointed
By

Mayor

City Council

Mayor

City Council

Mayor

City Council

Mayor

City Council

Mayor

(9)

Middle
Eastem

Multiracial





