City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name: Toyin Olowu						
Board/Commission Name: City Light Review Panel		Position Title: Industrial Customer Representative - Position 6				
Appointment <i>OR</i> CR Reappointment	City Council Confirmation required?					
Appointing Authority: City Council Mayor Other: Fill in appointing authority	Term of Position: * 10/1/2022 to 9/30/2025 ⊠ Serving remaining term of a vacant position					
Residential Neighborhood: Kent, WA	Zip Code: 98032	Contact Phone No.:				
Background: Toyin Olowu, Finance Manager and Controller one of SCL's largest industrial customers, contr employing 300 people locally. With experience implementing cost-saving mea financial expertise with a commitment to susta leadership make him an excellent fit as the Ind Seattle City Light Review Panel.	ibuting \$29M in asures like dema inability and co	a 2023 electricity payments and and response programs, Toyin combines mpetitive rates. His insights and				
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing Signatory: Alexis Mercedes Rinck Councilmember- Position 8					

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

Toyin Olowu has over 20 years of experience in manufacturing spanning a variety of roles. Toyin joined Nucor in 2022 and has been the Controller for Nucor Steel Seattle since early 2024. His previous positions include Controller, Vulcraft Utah (Nucor), Brigham City, UT; Controller, Terex (Genie Industries), Moses Lake, WA; Director of Finance, DS Smith Paper & Packaging, Columbia, SC; and Senior Manager of Operations Accounting at Textron Specialized Vehicles, Augusta, GA.

Toyin has a BA in Mathematics and Philosophy from University of Illinois, MA in Mathematics and a MS in Accounting from University of Houston.

Toyin and his wife Jenn live in Kent, WA. Toyin and Jenn enjoy traveling, camping, and spending time with their 3 dogs (Niles, Delilah and Trippie) and cat (Genevieve).

City Light Review Panel

9 Members: Pursuant to Ordinance 123256, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 3-year terms:

- 4 City Council- appointed
- 5 Mayor- appointed

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
6	м	5	1.	Economist	Bruce Flory	4/11/23	4/10/26	1	Mayor
			2.	Financial Analyst		4/12/23	4/11/26		City Council
6	F	1	3.	Non-Profit Representative	Kerry Meade	5/1/24	4/30/27	2	Mayor
1	м	6	4.	Residential Customer Representative	Leo Lam	10/1/22	9/30/25	2	City Council
6	М	n/a	5.	Commercial Customer Representative	Ryan Monson	4/13/24	4/12/27	1	, Mayor
2	M	n/a	6.	Industrial Customer Representative	Toyin Olowu	10/1/22	9/30/25	1	City Council
5	F	n/a	7.	Low-Income Customer Representative	Oksana Savolyuk	4/12/24	4/11/27	2	Mayor
1	F	6	8.	Member at Large	Thien-Di Do	10/1/22	9/30/25	1	City Council
				Suburban Franchise		5/1/24	4/30/27		
6	М	n/a	9.	Representative	Joel Paisner			2	Mayor

SELF-	IDEN	FIFIED [DIVERSITY (CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Male	Female	Transgender	NB/ 0/ U	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	3	2							1	4			
Council	2	2			2	1				1			
Other													
Total	5	4			2	1			1	5			

Key:

*D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)

- **G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown
- RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.